

PRESS RELEASE

Regulatory news Stockholm, April 25th, 2019

NetEnt initiates share repurchases

The Board of Directors of NetEnt AB (publ) has decided to initiate share repurchases in accordance with the authorization from the Annual General Meeting (AGM) on April 25, 2018.

The AGM 2018 resolved to authorize the Board of Directors to repurchase the Company's own shares up until the next AGM, which will take place on May 10, 2019. According to the AGM resolution, the Company's holding may not exceed 10 percent of all the shares outstanding in the Company at any time.

The purpose of the share repurchases is, among other things, to enable continuous adjustments of the Company's capital structure and hence support shareholder value creation.

The shares will be acquired on Nasdaq Stockholm at a price per share within the recorded interval, i.e. the interval between the highest buying price and the lowest selling price.

NetEnt does not hold any treasury shares prior to the buyback program.

For additional information please contact:

Lars Johansson, CFO of NetEnt AB (publ) Phone: +46 8 57 85 45 00 lars.johansson@netent.com

Roland Glasfors, Investor Relations & Corporate Strategy, NetEnt AB (publ) Phone: +46 760 024 863 roland.glasfors@netent.com

This press release contains information that NetEnt AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 07:30 CET on April 25, 2019.

About NetEnt

NetEnt AB (publ) is a leading digital entertainment company, providing premium gaming solutions to the world's most successful online casino operators. Since its inception in 1996, NetEnt has been a true pioneer in driving the market with thrilling games powered by a cutting-edge platform. NetEnt is committed to helping customers stay ahead of the competition, is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm (NET–B) and employs around 1 000 people in Malta, Stockholm, Kiev, Krakow, Gothenburg, Gibraltar and New Jersey. www.netent.com